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825 Brighton Avenue
portland, Maine
July 1, 1958

Department of Building Inspection
City Hall - 389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine

Attention: Mr. Theodore Rand

Reference: Youx File AP 823 Brighton Avenue

Gentlemen:

Encloned please f£ind ome (1) print of proposed
addition to residence of H. Hugo, 825 Brighton Avenue,

Portland, Meine, and one (1) signed statement as to steel
design for headers as shown.

Changes and alterations have been made to
comply with your advisory letter of June 25, 1958.

Construction will be made in strict accordance
with approved plan,

Very truly yours,
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June 25, 1958

(AP - 825 Brighton /\venue

A

© . Mr. Harold Hugo
oo £25 Brighton Avenue .

' Denp Yr. Higo? .

e Exemination of plans furnished with application for .
’ © puilding permdt Lo copatruct l-story addition on side of dwelling
i ' . at the above Jocation raises gertain questions ae yepards compllance *
ot with Pullding Code requirements which mugt be angwered before &
- pormit can ve issued. Queptiong are as followss

Wy e s

. O 1. A statement of design, blank copy enclosed, signed |
O g by the person rasponsible for the design of the structural stesl 18
“ay R : required b be affixed to the plans, \ 8
OK. 2. Fire protection on wall betweon garege and dwelling * -
mugt either exbend continuuusly up to the roof boarding or else bu ° ;i

applied to the enbire garage ceiling, How do you propoge to comply . :
with this requirement? ' !

. 3, Door betweon gerage and dwelling ie required to b o :

either a standsrd fire repistive door, or &n 1 3/4" solid core wood :\h i

i ' door with a gelf-closing device, Wnich type 18 to be uged? a
Olﬁh. a111s for the propased conatructiun are required to _ 5
- bs at least Lxb marbers one phace in crogg-section anchor bolted te d :

» the foundation vall ab corners znd at jrtervels of no more than 6 f. % .

Indication pf compliance with this requirement ghould be furnishedls , “@ i
.5, What size header 45 to ba provided over plcture ’ ;’71 = ;’ .

ok
window on rear of addition?

Very tTuly yours, 2 e

. ‘\é\:‘i g
. e oo tive Rand . e e
TRim s~y Inspector of Puildings 3 Lo
! L XY
Enol.
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| PERMIL 1aliLh

R3 RES (DERCE LT
APPLICATION FOR AMENDMERT-TO PERMIT ep 12 1953

Amendment Now... #2.
v;ﬂn\] LTy
Portland, Maine, . _Sephe 12, 1958 ..o e Lith ol [,U’-” }‘P Nn

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, 2ORTLAND, MAINE

. The undersigned hereby upplies for amendment to Permit Na. 58/ 839 pertaining to the building or structure comprised
in the original application in accordance with the Lazws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance 0,
the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications:

Location .. .....82.5..Bnighton..lw.e. e Within Fire Limits? 19, Dist. NO. covcmnurenens
Owner's name and address . - Harold .Eugo, 825.Brighton AV@e - o Telephone 2-£521.
Lessee’s name and address .o Telephone . Rea5k
Contractor’s name and address . e e e e e Telephone ... - -
Architect e e oo Plans filed .. . - MNo. of sheets ... -
Proposed use of building . - ; e < e e o, families . -

Last use e T No. faunlies . -

Tncreased cost of work . . e Additional fee TSV J——

Doscription of Proposed Work

to install 3 windows in garagie double hung Ux2T ~2o0n pack side of bldge
1 on side toward driveway

4o change floor in gerage {rom asphalt to cement

4o provide acced3 door in gable ond of wall petween garage and dwelllng, installing
a gelf-closing fire door with woon core at least 1 %g‘) thick complebely covered
with galvanized 1ron having the joints 1a.pp°§?1d loc! as to cover all nailing.
This door ie to be set in a wood frame completely coversd with metal and equipped
with a spring or other device to keep it closed at all times except when access to
atbic or dwelling is desired.

Details of New Work pernit to owner
s any plumbing involved in this work? oo .. .Isany electrical work involved in this work? .
Height average grade to top of plate e .. Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front ... e e depth - No. stories .~ ~ solid or fitled fand?.. . . earthor rock? ..
Material of foundation ... .- - . _ Thickness, top - - bottom ... - cellar ...
Material of underpinning - - e Height - oo o Thickness ... - oo
Kindofroof .. .o o0 _Riseper foot .. - Roof covering ... e e
No. of chimneys .. - -~ Material of chimneys ... e . ... of lining
e e Dressed or full size? ...
Girt or ledger board? .

Girders e o . o Columns under girders
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 9x4-16" O. C. Pridging in every fioor and flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and rafters: 1stfloor. oo ,oad. e ,Brd. e ,roof . o

On centers: 1st floor ooamdl . ged .. e roof

Maximum span: 1st floor . o aid e , roof ..

Approved:

3
Signature of

Approved:

c5.105
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2 °3 SRR TN g AN PEMIT !SS“EB

APPLICATION FOp PERMIT N
Class of Building or Type of Structure. . ‘}'kh,jrq“\CJEss A " 2 gﬁég )

- uy,

-, LR I &
Portland, Maine, .. June™2 y 1958 . .
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDING - PORTLAN.), \AINL

The undersigned hereby applies for g permit to erect alter-repair demolisiemstall the follor ng building structure
equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Ruflang Code and Z oning Ordingnce of the City of Port-

lang, plans and specifizations, if any, submitted herewith and the following specificutions.
Location ...825...Brighton..AY§,. Within Fire Limits? .. .np - Dist, No. ...............

Owner’s name and address .. . y »-825. Brignton Ave,.. . . .. Telephone .

Lessee’s name and address Telephone .

Contractor's name and address ... OMREL. o . . Telephone £=5521. .

Architect . ... . e Specifications Plans yes No. of sheets 1

Proposed use of building © Dwelldng:. ... .. . . No. families. 1 .

Last use T LM No. families . . J.. . .

Material ... frame... No. stories . Ao Heat ... .. Style of roof .. .. Roofing ...

Other building on same lot e L e e

Estimated cost § 1&3000 Fee$ 500
General Description of New Work

To construct l-story frame addition on side of existing dwelling, 45' x 25t4v
) to be used forz 2~car garage and living quarters), @s *av plan,

1t is understood that this pernnt does not include installation of healing apparatu, which is o be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T0 owner
Details of New Work
Isany plumbing involved in this work?, e Is any electrical work involved jn thiswork?. .. yes .
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... . . If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank uotice been sent? . Form notice sent? . YES
Height average grade to top of plate .. 8'9Y - Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front 45! depth ..25'8". No. stories . . 1 ... solid or filled land? 50114 earth or rock?
Material of foundation .. eoncrete'--ﬁfl Nleas.f,' [1';11 e%s%f‘t(ﬁ)r .aqio‘!. bottom 12®  celjar no
Material of underpinning . «-« . Thickners ... ...
Kird of roof . Pitch Rise per foot ... 5! Jasa € Und,lab,
No. of chimneys .. 1 . Material of chimneys hrdek of lining b1l  Kidofhear fuel

Framing Lumber—Kind _hemlogk Dressed or full size? dressed _ ¢ ner posts . hXh___sils
Size Girder . Columns under girders e e S2€ e Max. on centers ...
Kind and thickness of outside sheathing of exterse. walls? .

semram e st soans

Studs (outside walls and carrying Dartitions) 2x4-16” O, C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor ., Toof

On centers: st floor.........vuer. I <1y
Maximum span Istfloor...... ... e S 1
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of wallsp . | T emea L height?

It a Garage

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
OL.- 7758 17 Will work require disturbing of any tree on g public street?  no,
= Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

s*¢ that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ......... ves
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b RESIDENCE ZONE

e 1850ED
APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT PER:MIT L'
Ainendment No. Bl s AUG 18 1953

Portland, Maine, .. Augu‘it 1:?’ 1958 . 5}“4—‘ g%
M ¥ I%\
To the INSPECTOR OF LUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

. The undersigned 1 ereby appl ‘es for umendment 1o Permit Ma. 53/859 periaining to the biilding or structure compri. ed
in the original applicar.on in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code ond Zoning Ordinance of

the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the * smowing specifications:

Location oLt e Within Fire Limits? ™ .. Dist. No. ..
Gwnet’s name and address . . .. Harold Hugo, 825 Brighton Ave... .. . ... Telep"ene
Lessee’s name and addiess .. e . Telephone ..

Contractor’s name and address . . e e e Cee e Telephone . 2"5521,

ATCRIFECE . i oo oo oo cees srermereenne oo i 1e o e ¥€8 No. of sheets
Proposed use of bulding . —— ]Dwell:ll e e oo mme e s e e No, families . 2.

Last USB ... i e o e e e e eve +eewn ... No. famiiies . L.
Tncreased €ost 0l work . . e e e e Additional fee ’50
Dasgexiption _of Proposed Work
1, Use 4x10 dressed hemlock headerépon 5.0 i‘oo‘g ypan over p¥c
in front o.d rear wall in place of .teel beam,

{ure window, openinge

2, Omit concrete slel under recreation room ysing 26 floo» timbers spaced 16" o.6. OF
12 foot span supyorted on 88 girder cum ing lengthwise of room which in twrn will bs
supported at 8 foot inlervals by @x8 concrete piers, Ffl-or timbers to bo notched
over 2x3 nailing strips attached to girder.

Details of New Work perm. to owner,

Is ~ny plumbing involved in this wos%? .

Hes bt average grarde to top of plate

Sie, front ... Cepth
Material ot foundation
Matetial of underpinning ..
Kind of roof . ... .

Is any etectrical work involved in this work? . . .. o
Height average grade to highest point ef roof .. ... . . e

. No. stories solid or filled land? ... carthorrock? .. ...

Thickness, top . bottoin ... cellar ., e e e .
. Height C e Thickness .

. Rise per foot .. Roof covering . .c..... o e

Ne. of chimneys .. .. .. Material of chimneys . oo e . of lining

Framing lus 1ber-—Kind
Corner posts . ..
Girders

Dressed or full size? ..
. Girt or leager board? oo e ... Size ..

Columns under girders Size ... Max. on centers ... . ..

Studs (eutside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bririging in ever ¢ fioor and flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and .afters:

On cemers:

Masximun span:
Approved

INSPEGTION COPY ~
7,08

1st floor .

1st floor
1st floor

,2nd . eBrd . ., roof .
,ond . e 3rd ... yroof

,2nd 3rd ., roof

Harold Hugo h ) T
Signature of Owncr by,f/gg ‘a gt 2T =
N

[y

Approved:%ﬁ.‘.? ,ZS’?’ - {/ >

I\.:.spéf‘t.or of Bmldl'xu
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d\r’)" FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK K : - ."’ *

¢ - APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR NS A LR
& HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, ...April. 9,.1954

PRl e

.o Ty
P R

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PoRTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland. oud the following specifications:
1 NowBuilding
i " “Existing “
Name and address of owner of appliance ... Harvey Mekaughlin, B25 Brighton Avz.. ... R
Installer’s name and address ..o v e JOWIBE L .. Telephone . 4=8952. ... .

Location .8 T Brighton Ave, .. Use of Building . .dwel.ling honse. . No. Stories

General Description of Work
re . . :
To mstall forced. hak. vater heating. system and oil burning equipment

b AR U s Pl by SR MG BRI AR

B

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance . .haguaent. . . .. Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ...
If so, how protected? . ... ... . .. .. . . Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace I .
From top of smoke pipe ...44}..... ... From front of appliance over..4.!.. . From sides or back of appliance .over. 38
Size of chimney flue ... 9%43 ..... .. .... Other connections to same flue . .noRY.. .
If gas fired, how vented? ....... i emiies e .. Rated maximum demand per hour ... ..
Will sufficient fresh air be supplicd to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? .....yes

P

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burer Acroliner .. ..........c.. . Labelled by undi s laboratories? Y&8
Will operator be always in attendance? .... ...... ... .. Does oil supply line feed from top o1 .m of tank? .bottom
Type of floor beneath burnes . . . . GONCRELS ... . Size of vent pipe I

Location of oil storage .. . .. .. baaemenk . . Number and capacity of tanks ..}=275 gal... ...

Low watershutoff.. ... . ... ... ... .Make. ..
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? yes.. . How many tanks enclosed# ... ... ... ..
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners . ....... .none. ..

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance ... . . e Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected? . ....... ... VO P . Height of Legs, if any .
Skirting at bottom of appliance? ... .. .. ... Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance . ... . . ... .. From sides and back .. w. . From top of smokepipe
Size of chinney flue ... . ... .......... Other connections to same flue . .
Is hood to be provided? ... .. < e ... If 50, how vented? ... ... . . Forced or gravity? .. .
If as fired, how vented? ... .. oo oo s e ... Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUYJPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

R e
-~

e
e B

i
TR % T S T

Amount of fee enclosed? ....
building at same time.)

APPROVED:
‘Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent. to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto hre
observed? ... ¥@H.......

CIT 155 1M MAINZ PRINTING CO.

INSPECTION COPY
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ey e b
do (RQ) RESDENCE ZONE-¢ PEEIT I8SuE
% APPLICATION FOR PERMIT o 8_19@\:‘15
Class of Building or Type of Structure .Third.Glass ] s 3
: Portland, Maine, A0Es. Ls. 1950 Q7Y of FORTY s
E . To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to &%t olier LEXUMRLGRUHTRSLH the following building
; in-atcordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Bu‘'ding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Poriland, plans and
i specifications, if any, submitled herewith and the followiisg specifications:
i Location .......825. Brighton. Aves.{ £11-887). ................. Within Fire Limits? ..._09____ Dist. No
Owner's name and address ....Harvey. Melaughlin,..85. Riverside St . Telephone 4=8952.....
Lesset's name and address i Telephone
Contractor’s name and address ... SWRBT, . ... ——— e Telephone.......m —
Architect Specifications Plans .y85....conu.NO. of sheets .1......
§ Proposed use of building dwelling house . No. families ......4......... ;
¢ Last use " ) : No. families .......1....... :
Material...¥eod..........No. stories ... L Heat iwnStyle of roof ... ]
Other buildings on same lot . . . 2
Estimated cost 8,800
General Descriptior of New Work 5
To move l=stcry frame dwelling houge from 85 Rivergxide St. to the above location, ‘?;
AL Lo U 3’,“«"-'#5’ ;
THI8 PERMIT BORY EOT INCTAIUY TRE LA, 4
g RIGHT Y6 AOVE ANY BULLDIRG THROUGE *’f‘ j
? TEE PUBLIU SYBEEYS OF THE OITY - j
2 . Permit Ts .
i (?/m}é&uf/)//ﬂ» 2 ;\Qe & / AT Ll.ﬁ/ 4 e with Lette :
' It is understood that this pemt{it docs not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken ont separalely by and in
the neme of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO ovwner 1
3 Details of New Work :
{ Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? et ;
] Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... Y86 It not, what is proposed for sewage? !
' Hay septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? :
Height average grade to top of plate ... Height average grade to highest point of roof... .......
b Size, front...l} depth .....331. ..., No. stories .., h.....solid or filled land?...80244 .. earti or rock?
£ ) ) at lea £ ) helow %ra e "
5 Material of foundation ..conerdte. ... Thizkness, top AOY... bottom. 32 - cellar .......Y€8 8
fi Material of underpinning LB < > N i § Height Thickness o e .
‘ Kind of roof Rise per f00t . .. Roof covering ;
No. of chimneys ... Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel
" Framing Rmber—Kind ... v mosin. ssmmssmemsssness -Dressed or full size? . . B
Corner posts .. Sills.... g%izf...ﬁ%(}irt or ledger board? Sive
Girders... ¥88.... ..... Size ..6640... .. Columns under girders..... L2313y ... Size ....3&!.'...*. e 112X, 011 centers ... 8t
; Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bndging in every floor and flat roof span ovér 8 feet.
o Joists and rafters: 1st floor, 2nd.... , 3rd , roof
On centers: 15t floor. 2nd . 3rd wy ToOOf
Maximum span: 1st floor , 2nd 3rd roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?
‘ If a Garage
s No. cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accormmodated.

Wil automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?...s.xL..
P

ts . -
" Miscellaneous

l “ Q I tmea < !e Will work requira distlﬂ:bing of any tree on a public street‘?‘.u.:'

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining theréto are
thserved? ... ye8... i

Fosty | 7
Signature of owner f A Ml

k INSPECTION COPY
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

LEGAL DEPARTMENT

\ &pril 2, 1956

Mr. Hervey McLeughlin
817.827 Brighton Avenue
Portland, Maine

Z€: Defective Instelletion of 011 Burper at 817-827 Brishton Ave.
hou

Desr Mr, McLaughling

Mr. VWerren HeDonald, City of Portlend Inepector of
Buildinge, hee just culled the attention of this office to the
fact that the oil burner recently instelled in your home wesg
put in without ¢ permlt end in a defective manner.  &s you
know, failure to secure s bullding pormit snd defective

Instalistion are both violstions of the City of Portlend Building
Code and constitute nisdemeenors,

) ( ) m

Before resorting to en
thought that 14 night te wise to esll s cenference rt which he
¥ and I would botl. discuss the motter with you., Will you be
good enough to sit do

wn vith us on Fridsy, April 6t:, pt 1:39
in this office.

y court ~etion, Mr, MeDoneld

Very truly Yours,

AN .

Robert ¥, Donovan
hesistent Corporeztion Counsel
K ,
<ed  Varren MeDonald v
Inspector of Buildinge

"QECEIVED

APR 8 1956

DEPY. OF BLD'G. INSP.
G4 OF PORTLAND
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March 29, 1956
Robert W. Donovan, Asst. Corporation Counsel

Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings
Defective oil Lurrer installatioa at 817-827 Brighton Ave,

Hr. #arvey McLaughlin, a building contractor, in the process of moving his
own dwelling from 85 Riverside St, to 817-827 Brighton Ave., had his original furnace
and the oil burning eouipeent which served it at 85 Riverside St, installed in the X
house abt ius new location without procuring a building permit for the inatallation, :’

On February 7 I wroie to Mr, Mclaughlin, called the discrepancies to his
attention and how to prcceed to get stralghtened out, He did not proceed according
to my suggestions; in fact no improvessnt appeared, At my request he came into the
office on February 28, we talked things over &nd he agreed to have the permit applied
for by the proper party ani to quickly have some of the defects of the installation,

itself,corrected,

On March 23 ro progress had becn made, according Lo our £3d inspector, and
a call to the Westbrook concern that installed part of the equipment disclosed that
they had been unable to contact Mr. MeLaughlin, and that formerly they hadi had some
financisl difficulties between them.

More important than the failure to et the peruit is the fact that the #fill®
. pipe for £illing the fuel oil tank in the cellar with oil, and the vent pipe to relieve
pressure in the tank have not been extented to the outaide of the tuilding, which is

considered a dangerous situation. "};&

1 wonder if you would be good enough to summon Mr, McLaughlin to your office
at some stated time so that the methods mdght be followed which have proven quite
successful in other cases to get the matter cleared up? Mr, McLaughlin is a likeable
man, and it is my belief that he is more stubborn than defiant.

WMcD/B “Inspector of Duildings




WieD 2/28/56 |
February 23, 1956

EP 8)7-827 Brighton Ave,~Yiolationg of Building Law

Mr, Harvey McLaughlin
825 Brighton Ave,

Dear Hr, McLaughlin:

. Our inspector reports that a nunber of violations
of the Puilding Code on Yyour part have taken place; and, even aftepr
verbal or written aotification, you heve baen a long time in placing ‘

the work in compliance with the requiremants, or you have not done
it at &11- .

You and I have had & mumber of conferences on
varicus jobs, I think you have alwiys found us taying to cooperate

with you, and up to now I have a}Ays felt that you were trying to
cooparate vith ug,

Ferhaps all of this 18 Just, a rdsunderstanding on
your parb, Whether that is true or not we shall not only have to
gst the violations clears3 up now, but a better understanding on
your part as to compiance: with the requirement;s,

Accardingly I shall excsat you to come in hare to ‘ fAN
talk thiags over with.»e at 1:30 pu, Tuesday, February 28, If for ' 3
any yood reason O gxnnot come at that tims, it 5 important that

you phone ths P rice #Rd arrange for some other definite time ap
800n as possible,

Very truly Youra,

Warren MoDonald
WMoD/B Inspector of Buildings




February 7, 1956

Location « 817 Brighton Ave,

Ouner - Harvey McLaughlin
¥r, Harvey Melaughlin
825 Brighton Ave, Job « Hoving Dwelling
Dear Hr, McLaughlinse

Jduon investication at the above locaticn on February 6, 1956, our inspec-
tor fourd conditions, listed below, as to chimneys, flues, funnels, stoves, fur-
haces, ooilers, boiler connechions, for heating or cthar £ire-actuated apparatus
in the bullding which you are reported tu own or cont- 31, to be unsafe against
firet

) The 275 gallon oil tank is on temporary suprorts on bhe gravel floor and
- with no cutside £411 and vent pipes,

: Upon further checking, we find no permit for mo
heating system, when the house was moved

ving and ingtalling the
Ko eation,

from Riveraside St, to its present, low

Inaomueh as your dwelling when at Riverside St, went on
pistion so that no cortificate of gccupancy could ever be issued as required by
law, and as the same unlawful procadure is apparently teing continued, wr now
agk you to put your dwelling in compliance with the Building Code by

Pirst, apply immed*3tely for a belated permit to install heating system
ab 817 Brighton Ave,

and on to income

Sacond, install oil tank on permanent foundution with proper size
outuide £i11 and vent pipes,

-Third, apply for & final inspsction,

, It is important that correction of these conditi
. February “0th, so that if a1l is found in order,
' required vy law may bo losued,

Py

A Vory truly yours,
\( oA “\NNV
i

ons be made before
the certificate of sccupancy

‘

g Nelson F, Cartwright
’ t{d fi61d Inspector

NFC/G




OFFICE CORPESPONDENCE
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

BUILDING INSPECTOR

August b, 195L

woy Bryon O, Whitney, Commissioner of Public Works

Inspector of Buildings

From Warren McDonald,
ide St. to 825 Br.ghton Ave,

supsecr:  Moving puilding from 85 Rivers

e have application for permit to move 1~-story frasme dvelling house LLY = 33!

as above.
We are checking the propositicn apainst Zoning Ordinarce and Buildinp Code aud
will delay issuance of the permit until we hear from you that the permit for
moving through the streets is cleared cufficiently. Vhen that point is reached,
will you be kind enough to write 10K Lo issue puilding permit! on the bottom of
this memorandum snd return.

ORKS

yuG W
95‘3‘:, gfémo. HANE

RECEIVED

T UF BLO', Ingr,
COY 08 PURTLAND




October 25, 1954

AP « £17-827 Brighton Avenue

.

Osmer-Contractor - Harvey MeLaughlin
85 Riverside St.

Permit for moving the one family dwslling house frum 85 Rivoraics .
. St. to the above location is issued hervewlth subject te the following

conditionsi=

=ihs girder is to be supported nt same locations and in saze .
renner 2s wiuen house was buflt two years ggo,

—any dcwmward extension of cnimwy flue ie 4o have £ils lining
and to be equipped with a cast iron cleanout door,

~ag was indlcated when original perwit for building was 1ss 4,
front and gide entrance plabforms are to be frumed with .
Jzb sills and floor joists either supported on top of N
thes 'r nchcned over 2¢3 nailing strips spiked to the sidas
of them. Poundations are to be pipe colwms no less than
thres inches in wubside diazster,

A zeparate permit issuable cnly to the actual insteller is ro- o
quired for installation of the heater in its new loczticn, &

Warren ¥cDenald
Inspector of Bulldings
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phe oRRYIT
1 APPL‘CATlON FOR PERMIT 2D

AJG 20 1058
Class of Building o Type of SEACIUIE omrome e ecnen i
Pertland, Maine; ...._.Aug.,ZQ,...l%h....m......“.._MW

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

- The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit 10 espchalierr ; < inincstad) the following bs‘ildingmmwn@m)m
in aceordance wilh the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Poriland, plans and
specificatinns, i;f any, submitted herewith anid the following specifications:

Location _,,.,.....8&5,Brigmgm&m.*W.......,,..”.m...,..,,,‘..,.w. ... Within Fire §imits? - 00 Digts NOwr o
Owner's name and address ,.M}iam.e:{...:ﬁs;lemghm.....ﬁS.W%v,.ex&i.@“?..,§12-,...,,...«.,...,«... s Telephone,.h::&%ﬂ,.._
Lessee's name and aAress wemmmm— e ——— — R 'i‘eleph%'ne..,,.n.,w,.,,....n.
............... M..,/l{lephone,w..-wm.,. —

©iarerpadromarmires arast epresombirsesson

N Specifications...

Contsactor’s name and address e HDET

PRI S e SpROIRCAHIORS e T T PY-W— of sheets . e
’

Proposed use of building “....,,_.M..,.,,.....m..due}.]‘ing...houna.. ..... e ————————— No. fAmilies e mmwewse
No. families wommmsme

125t USE smmmemsamemprms = E—— R —— et

Materid.wmnm..«,m,No. SEOTIES ontreonerern Heat .o I - of roof mﬁ,_,..._......_..,...."....,.Rooﬁng J——

Other buildings cn same TR

Estimated st o™= ‘ Fee $odal e oe
General Description of New Work

.....-,,....-«-.m..a.-..m.....-‘....._,,m-...—,..._».w.-....-..-.-.«.«.....».»- o

T excavatg and construct fouhdatien oply for proposed 1-story frameé dwelling house
ta?movcxiunder geparate permit 1o the Kabova lot.
@

3

Pepmit Ts=0° 4 with Letie
\
\

It is understood that this permit does yot include installation of heating ai}gamms awhich is to be taken cut seporately by and in
the name of the Heating coniractor. PERMIT TG BB ISSUED Tu owner

s Details of New Wotk,
1s any plumbing involved this WOTKR oo — 1s any e\ectrical\ work involved in this work?
1s connection to be made).& public FEWEE? o 1f not, what is hroposed fOr SEWAREY wmremmsr — =" T

Has septic tank notice/béen sent? MM,._,.W,_,Fonn potice SRR e T U
Height average grad,e"m top Of PIALE oo™ Height average grade\to highest point PR o I

Size, PN ) depth a3 t""ﬁ?' stories ..B..e.{.,;’_so:‘ig os fitled 1and? ) SO e earth or rock
Matesial of foundation - GONEREHE as h‘xckngss, D corn b DOLEO RV

\ eovere THICRNEES e J—
— ROOF COVETIDE it e ———— ;
T [ — PR LTI \lﬂind of heat
Dressed or full P g— \ .........
__Girt or ledger H0ard? e - *,.:‘

e SVZR e e

Material of underpinning
Kind of 700F s we
No. of ChimNEys cowwe

Framing lumber—Kind.

Corner POSLS s comer
Girders...- _Columns under girders...
Studs (outside walls and cartying partitions) 9x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Max. on centers

Joists and rafters: 16t LOOT s oy 201G cismmomnira st LTS R P J——————

On centers: 15t flOOTwumme - T ———— L1, GR——— s GRp——————

Maximum spani PO (s — oy 20 e s 1Y, QU——— B P————

1f une story building with masonty walls, thickness Of WallaPamammn st - ...n,w.....w..height? e s e

If a Garage
No. cars now acoommodamd on same 10Tt O he accommodated ........ pumber commercial cars to he accommodated. v

wilt automobile repairing be done other than miror repairs to cars hubitually stored in 116, roposed TOILIs  oe J——

o ~p——

Miscellancous

15U

oy d PORLS

Epere

J—
s _4?1’1?017ED.‘ oo
will work require disturbing of any tre¢ on a public street? DQuw :

o JU—————— wwses | Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
gee that the State and City requirements pertainitg thereto are :
observed? . JEE L

G =0
- ..n..«.u.........«....u-.-mn.........m.p-....-......“.. R

Ouunﬂ-n«mm-n«‘n--“c'u

,.,._d..,....»...«....«..-.....wu...gm...-m............,..q..-..nwumpampmw.-m..q...m-..a.-m....,.-.

| % Nz 4
‘ Signaisere of owner & ,’A'lefjv p/' &/ e’ J /7% IR |
r gw o MepECTION COPY i
' _ - — . i D
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August 20, 1954

AP « 805 Brighton Ave.
Excavabion and Construction of Foundation only for Pwelling

v, Haxvey Helaughlin Gopy to: Comalosioner of Public Works
85 Riverside Ste

Dadr Y, Molaughlinie

Permit for excavation and construction of foundation only ia issued without
projudios to the guestion of whebher or not you can securs & permit from tie Teparte
ment of Public Works to mave the building et 85 Rivorside Sts to this location, and
gubleot to the folloving conditions, If these condltions are not understood or'if
vor are umilling or unablo o coply with them, it is important that you do nob
gtast the work but supply additional informticn to show compliance with the Building

odd,

! 1, It appears that dolay in gotbing the persdt to move through the public
sbrosts 48 beyond the control of the Cibty; bub 4t is understood Af for any reason
you sheuld be unable to geb that permit bo move the dwelidng from Rverside St.,
yoiz wild proesed to puild & new dwelling on the founcation allowed under this
permit, Just the foundation on the lot withoub any building upon it is not an
allowable vse of proporty under the Zoning Ordinance.

24 As in the case of a ~aw brilding, you are required bo give notice to
tnis deparbmont and receive the approval of our inspector before concrete or
anything else is placed in tie forms, When you give youdr notice the building
pormit now lasued shoulc be posted at the fronb of the property where it can te
scen {rom the streets

3, The foundation walls are reyuired to oxbend dow\ to sclid ground of adee
quate bearing capaciby to gupport the building, &b 21l peiate} end under no cire
cunstanges are to bo constructed on £11led land.

L, The foctings for the suppart of columns under the girder are Lo be bullb
4t she sumo corresponding locations and in the sems manner 4s when the house on
MversiGe Ste wno buill two years ag0. R

5¢ . Front and side gntrence pletform foundablons are to bo built the seme as
{ndicated whon the house on' Eivorside 5t, was built,

6, In your statement on the location plan aboub having the strect lins and
grade- by the Department of Publlc Horka, you have used tho word "produced” ine
pbead of "procured’s To make the matter clear it is your responsibility to Yo
quect that this information bo given and stvect 14ne staked out by the Departe
ménd of Public Workss

' 1f and when the porait fyom Departmont of Fublic Works is roceived to move the
putlding through the strests, we w1l bo notifled as well as yeurself, and issuance
of the pemnit Lo move the dwelling will thon be in orders

Vory truly yours,

) . Harren HeDonald
“Hob/0 Inspactor of Bulldings

(Soe second vago)




2 Aucust 20, 1954
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FILL IN AND SIGN wiTH 1K Eﬂ FEEETIN N ‘ :
aT l.gh.'ﬂ P o . x; . ] oy
R AFPLICATION FOR PERMIT Fop ();2& () R
e HEATING, COCKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT P B
¥ - Portland, Maine, - Decemher 17, 1952, . . fubas ZIRIPEE Lo
To fhe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rortr.axD, yiarng AL
P The undersigned hereby applies Jor a permit 1 wnstall the Joilowing heating, cooking or power equipment in accord- i
s I an;‘c with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the Sollowing specifications:
f Location ......85. Riverside. Street,  Uge of Building .1-tami1y duelling . No. Storis .ml‘ff"g LR
wr Name and address of owner of appliance ..., ﬂanuex..!ic&l.anghlin, ..... Cabot. Street. s, ;
’ Installer's name and address ...... . s s

v o Telephone _nONE

General Desctiption of Work
N

SO
To install ..m.f.m.‘.g.gd....ho_t..mmx:whaahing...sxatﬂmm...and....oil...burning.nequipment.m.._,m s BRI B
1\ ...................... et oo . e+ e ————— - oot o oy e ) s
B! IF HEATER, OR POWER Bomzg S
By Location of appliance .. basement Any burnable materia] jn floor surface or beneathy __ ~RQ.. e e -
* ? If so, how Protected? - Kind of fuelp __ oil . e :
b ] from top of appliance or casirg top of furnace wlid et
\ ‘. From front of appliance...ovgr, 1 From sides or back of appliance _ -Qver. .31 ..
ey Other connections to seme flue ... v
. ~we . Rated maximym demand per hour __ . . . , g
' Proper and safe combustjon; — AL S ;
IF OIL BURNER ‘ ‘
Name and type of burner ... .. . Arcoliner . ... . . - Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? 'L
) Will operater be always in attendance?.. . . . _ Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? Jhottom.. .. :
Type of floor beneath burner .concrete. I s - ot o i s
Location of ojl storage basemart,... .. e« NUTber and capacity of tanks ~d=275 .gal, .. o e
. \.\ If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided?.. .. it s ;'
. B Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? -F@8- ... How many tanks fire proofed? _ ;o -
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace buryers e BOORL
SR IF COOKING APPLIANCE :
e : Location of appliance........ e . ALY burnable materia] in floor surface or beneathy " .
. | X£ 50, how protected? S— e e s Kind of fuelp ..
€ Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance .. :
(R From front of appliance ......... ... From sides and back .
: . Size of chimney flue ............ Other connections to A . . g '
.l Is hood to be provided? ... mromseemnn 1E 50, how vented; . FOTCCA OF gravity? ... S—— s Gre
i JP/ If gas fired, how vented? . Rated maximum demand per hoyr s v s . f; ‘ f !
e B MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
I o Q‘
¥ =
Amount of fee enclosed? ...2,00_ 50 cents additional for each; additional heater, et,, j
building at same time.) ) |
AN
k APPROVED:; :
Y/ /Z f 2 - /9’)6/ ‘ / | '(47 e Will there be in charge of the ahove work a person com .o
k4 see that the State and City requirements Pertaining +
jd

INSPECTION copy

St
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+ " Matetial.ommmetosme. NO. storieg »o. Heat y Style Of 1E0f ... .. e wer
ey

“Eps (RA) RESIDENGUL Zase¥ss - A
APPL|CAT|ON FOR PERMIT
C%f Building or Type of Structure  Third Class
Portland, Maine, . . .Jubg 17, 1952.. . ...

PERYIT ISSUED
NSO
Ci1Y of PCRILAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE s s

The undersigned hercby applies for a permit to erect TR sRiseets the following bmldmgswamq:mm
11 accordance with the Lows of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith nnd the following specifications:

Location 85=99. RBiversids. Stresh.... . ithin Fire Limi Dist. No.
Owner's name and address mﬂanxey...ml.aaughlm,.. Telephone..NONZ.cc.mun
Lessee's name and address Telephone.

Contractor's name and address ..Q¥REL . Telephone.

Architect . ificati . Plans .¥88. .. NO. oOf sheets a..
Proposed use of building U —— No. families ... ..

Last use . UUTTUR U [ 1111111 JO— "

ROOANG ormmrcmmsmms .

Other buildings on same lot .
Estsm;tﬂ& ot $.8s NN v \e
W\t General Description of New Work
To construct l-story frame dwelling house 30' x L',

Fee $.8:90.. ...

INSPECT.>x mot COMPLETED

b/”/@?— —Mwm& &O?ﬂ';- 20 77T L /:'w"l'wé ,

o’ H- et ksaued Witk Lot
It is undersiood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus whick 4s to be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO  ovmer

Details of New Wotk
Is any plumbing involved in this work? .. Y&€8.. .. Is any electrical work involved in this D003 O .- N
Ts connection to be made to public sewer? w.w1Qewuen. If 1OL, what is proposed for sewage? - _Jepm,,teanla_m
Height average grade to top of plate R LA L — Helght average grade to highest point of rof.... 5. 1 L
Size, front...hus. depth .30 No. stones earth o: zock? .8arth

Material of foundation ..&onereks.. thQ ﬁ’(', ;fhl - Jan . cellar IS8
i O

assnsinssnsnsacts

Material of underpinning Thickness s———
Kind of roof .....pitchmgable...Rise per foot . Uad Lab s
NO. Of ChIMNEYS .cnmscbiommnen o Material of chnmneys.&?.!.‘..l!:.Ck
Framing lumber—Kind..........18mH98k
Corner posts ..l Sills.. 1.915 Gn't or ledger board?
Girders... . Y€8.... .. Size 6x1Q. .. Columns under girders.....A 128 o 3 e Mix. on centers ... S
Scuds (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2:4-16" G, C. B%M in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor....2x10 , 20d....2%8 3rd roof ....2x8 N
On centers: 15t f00F. . LA s ., 2nd S L=
Maximum span: 1st loor.. i3 . » 20d

If one story huilding with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. heighit?

If a Garage
No. cats now accommodated on same lot... ..., to be accommodated.......nurmber commercial cars to be accommoilated...

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed bwld‘g&iﬁﬁ ................

" APPROVED: J %M'W&-:{gwmﬁh ‘1"
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STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING FERMIT

for dwelling
‘ at g5-99_fiverside Street Date 6/17/52

1. 'In whose name is the title of the property now rerorded? Harvey McLaughlin

o 2. Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work
ghown cleerly on the ground, and how? stakes

3. TIs the outline of the proposed work now ataked out upon the ground? yes
If .nob, will you notify the Inspection Office vhen the work is steked out
and before any of the work is commenced? &

¥

, 4, Vhat is to be maximum projection or overhang of eaves or drip?

T vl

' 5, Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan
or statement of location filed with this application, and does 1t show the
complete cutline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay windows,

st

. porches and other projections? yes 3
P i
L 6. Do you assume full responaibility fcr the correctress of all statemepts in ° i
¢ the applicatior, concerning the sizes, design apd use of the propoged ‘,,;i
: building? yes 2}
o 7. Do you underatord that in case changes are proposed in hhe location ofthe
A work or in any of the details specified in the application that & revised plan #

end ap;lication must be submitted to this office befors the changes are made? yes

L
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o A

T AP 85-99 Riverside Street -

[hrel

) June 25, 1952 o __

Mr. Harvey ¥claughlin

6 Cabot Street ‘ :

Portland, Maine ' a%
A

Dear Mr, MclLaughling

Building permit for construction of & single famdly dwelling 30xh4! ) 4
on the lot at 69-97 Riverside street is issued hevewith based on the plans A
£iled with the application for permit but subject Lo the following conditions: 1

11 size 6x10, as shuwm in the section on

1. The girders are to be fu !
Sheet 1 of the plans and given in the application for permit and ‘
not 6x8 as shown on the foundation plane 3

2, Since box sill framing is to be used, an upright 2«10 is required :

with doubled 2xil'6 wherever : H

at the ends of the the floor timbers,
the floor timters run parallel to the walls.

sued on the basis that the celling timbers of the
badroon are to run in the same direction as the floor tinbers and
that adequate provision will be made to proviie tles across the
building at the plate 1ine of this section. .

Le The ceiling timbers across the kitchen vill be on gbout a 15'-6% : 1
span which is rather long for 2xb timbers even though they are to . ‘\
support only a ceiling load, If the ceiling is to be plastered, |
14 48 very Mikely thzb 2xb tiwbers on this span would deflect .
enough to cause cracks in %the -ceiling even though spaced only 12
on centers, DBacause the 2x8 rafters will be on a 15 horizontal
$o hang any celling load on them. Wa, -

3, The permit is is

span, it will not be wize

tharefore, suggest that oxhty spaced 24" on centers be used over i

the kitehen, If you have other construction than this in mind, L%

approval of such construction is to be gacured from this departe ol

ment before raming is gtartede . .
ections of the pisture A

5, Unless there are to be supports between the s
window in the front wall of the living rogm, header over the opcn=

ing is required to be either a 4x8 dressed Douglas Fir or & 410
dressed, herlock or spruce timbere Lo

letforms is shown. Sills - Sk

6. No framing of front and rear entyance p :
are required to be at lseal x5, 21l one plece in cross section, ) Ea—
of the sills or notched.oyer Co = B

with the floor joists resting on top
no less than 2x3 nalling stripe spiked bo the sides of the sillse

Pipe colums supporting these platforms are required to have an

‘ outside diameter of not less than 3% end to extond at least four

feet “Holow grades . ;
Very truly yours, o ’3
B

Warren McDonald
Inspector of Bulldings




SEPTIC TANKS
Request for approval of:

PPN CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE
' Department of Building Inspection

June 18, 1952

Location - 85-99 Riverside Streat
Owner - Harvey Mclaughlin
. Contractor - owner

Type Bldg. - New Dwelling

To the Health Officer:

Application for building permit identified as above has bzen filed
in this office; indicating that a septic tank installation is proposed,
as a means of sewage disposal. Applicant represents that connection to
2 public sewer is not feasible. Copy to owner and contractor is attached,

Your approval as to the method of sewage disposal is requested before
a building permit is issued, therefore will y2u complete and return the
appended report as expeditiously as possible,

Inspector of Buildings th
L Attachment: ’

Copy of this notice
Copy of letter to owner

, B
Proposed sewage disposal method is e approved, &

Remarks: PC-*C.'T-@S“ V'V\ao‘\g 24 Jove 1952 was Sa{‘l‘s&ﬁ-&.

Yoy

Health Officer [

Date, (/6/2 % e
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AP 85-99 Biverside St
Juse 18, 1952

¥r, Harvey MeLaughlin, Copy to Heslth Officer
¢ Cabot Street,
Portiend, Waine

Desr Mro ¥olaughllns
Aopiication today by you Lo censtruct a dwelling touse at 8599 Riverside
Streed indicates that no commection is possitle to & public sewer, and that

gewaga disposal i5 proposed by septic tanks
Recant amendment of the Fuilding Code directs, whers connecilon to 8 .
public sewer is not possible, that the proposed method of sewage disposal -
mapt bs gpproved by the -Health Dfficer vefore any tuilding pormit is jssued. 3
ol of sSeWiER

That the Health Department may ke aware of the proposed meth
rd location '

_diuposal, you should explain, by plan or otherwise, the detalls &
of the septic tank system, including raturs of the soll where wverflor lines

vill be locsted, to Sanitary Engineer Norman ¥iinche .
Very truly yours,
"
N

Warreu McDoneld
Inspector of Buildings
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